Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James A. Haigh	Name: Transpec, Inc.
Richard J. Iminski Philip K. Truscott	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>10/29/04:10/29/04:10/29/04</u>	Street Address: 7205 Sterling Ponds Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 7205 Sterling Ponds Court
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Sterling Heights</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>48312</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Francis J. Fodale</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
P.O. Box 4390	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Troy	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip: <u>48099-4390</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 248-689-3500	
Fax Number: 248-689-4071	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0852</u>
Email Address: N/A	Authorized User Name Reising, Ehtington
9. Signature: Francis & Fodale	
Signature	<u>November 1, 2004</u> Date
Energia I. Endela Dara No. 00.004	
Francis J. Fodale, Reg. No. 20,824	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0611

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James A. Haigh, of 53411 Hunters Crossing Drive, Shelby Township, Michigan 48315; Richard J. Iminski, of 28412 Roy Street, St. Clair Shores, Michigan 48081 and Philip K. Truscott, of 1526 Lake Metamora Drive, Metamora, Michigan 48455 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Transpec, Inc., a Michigan limited liability company, with its registered office address at 7205 Sterling Ponds Court, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the United States patent application no. 10/503,190, filed July 29, 2004, PCT patent application no. PCT/US2003/09417, filed June 23, 2003 and provisional patent application no. 60/390,375, filed June 21, 2002 and in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled VENT ASSEMBLY WITH SINGLE PIECE COVER (Attorney Docket No: P-3043 Transpec), set forth in the application for United States Letters patent executed by us on the \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ and \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day
of <u>Ociese</u> , 2004.
James A. Haigh
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss. COUNTY OF Oakland )
COUNTY OF Cakland )
On this 29th day of <u>October</u> , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for
said county, appeared James A. Haigh who is personally known to me to be the same person whose

said county, appeared James A. Haigh who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

yanne UL yafora

Notary Public

My commission expires:\_\_\_\_

Notary's Seal

- 1 of 3 -

6/21/06

PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0612

JEANNE A BIAFORA NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPISES Jun 21, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>29</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2004.

Richard J. Iminski

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss. ) COUNTY OF Dakland

On this 29th day of Octo ber, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Richard J. Iminski who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Manne ( Dafora Notary Public

JEANNE A BIAFORA NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI IY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jun 21, 2008

My commission expires: 6/21/06

Notary's Seal

## PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	nereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 29-4 day
of, 2004.	Pip L. Musit
	Philip K. Truscott

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Dakland )

On this <u>2946</u> day of <u>*Olee*</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Philip K. Truscott who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Majora

Notary Public

My commission expires: 6/21/04

IEANNE A BLAFORA NC 7 SEIC OAKLAND CO., MI NY COMMISSION EXP. ES Jun 21, 2008

Notary's Seal

PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 11/01/2004**